



**TCN**

# TRANSMISSION COMPANY OF NIGERIA

## *Project Management Unit*

Telephone: 234-9-8705449

No. 7, Hombori Street,  
Off Freetown Street,  
Wuse II, Abuja, Nigeria

Web Site: <http://www.nepapmu.org>.

Ref: PHCN/PMU/WB/NEGIP/D2/2414/2014

Date: 14<sup>th</sup> August, 2014

Public & Private Development Centre Ltd  
1<sup>st</sup> Floor UAC Commercial Complex  
272/ 273 Central Business District  
Abuja

Attention: Seember Nyager

**NIGERIA ELECTRICITY AND GAS IMPROVEMENT PROJECT- CREDIT No.46200-UNI  
SUPPLY AND INSTALLATION OF 300No 11KV 500A ONLOAD SECTIONALIZERS AT KARU IN ABUJA, LUTH,  
OGBA AND AGEGE IN LAGOS AND CHALLENGE IN IBADAN HVDS NETWORKS**

**RE: FREEDOM OF INFORMATION REQUEST FOR THE IMPLEMENTATION SCHEDULE FOR THE  
INSTALLATION OF ON-LOAD SECTIONALIZERS AT THE HIGH VOLTAGE DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM  
NETWORKS IN KARU, IBADAN AND LAGOS**

We refer to your letter dated 23<sup>rd</sup> April, 2014 on the above subject matter and wish to inform you of the progress of work to date.

The Contractor has completed the installation of 11kV 500A On- load Sectionalizers in all the five HVDS clusters as shown below:

S/n	HVDS Cluster	Quantity of 11kV Sectionalizers installed (Nos)
1	Karu HVDS Cluster, Abuja	90
2	LUTH HVDS Cluster, Lagos	50
3	Ogba HVDS Cluster, Lagos	50
4	Agege HVDS Cluster, Lagos	50
5	Challenge HVDS Cluster, Lagos	40
<b>TOTAL</b>		<b>280</b>

In line with the progress made, we are on the last phase of a joint visit to these site between TCN-PMU, the Contractor and the benefiting Disco to finalize the operational acceptability of the Sectionalizers which are also subject to thirteen (13) months warranty period.

Kindly note that the balance of 20Nos out of the 300Nos 11kV 500A On-load Sectionalizers will be distributed within the four Distribution Companies where this Contract were executed for them to keep as spares for future maintenance.

Please accept my warm regards as always.

**ENGR. A. J. CIROMA  
GENERAL MANAGER (PMU)**